Fee schedule



Tuition fees

| | Junior School | Middle School | Senior School |
|-----------------------|---------------|---------------|---------------|
| Tuition fee | \$2,648 | \$3,752 | \$4,356 |
| Composite fee | \$290 | \$390 | \$440 |
| Total fees (per year) | \$2,938 | \$4,142 | \$4,796 |

Payment policy

Payment is for 40 weeks in the school year. Each term payment is based on an average of 10 weeks. Actual term lengths may vary—the fee payable remains constant.

Payment is due at the end of week two of each term. You can pay by cash, cheque, EFTPOS, credit card or direct deposit.

Family concessions

The following concessions apply for siblings who attend the school at the same time:

- second child enrolled: 10% discount
- third child enrolled: 20% discount
- fourth and subsequent children enrolled: 100%.

Composite fee

The composite fee covers most add-on curriculum requirements such as the use of textbooks, cocurricular activities, project materials, diary, local excursions, swimming, creative performances and competition entries.

Accident insurance fee

\$8 per child—this fee is currently covered by the Lutheran Laypeople's League.

Building fund

The college has a building fund to which parents can make voluntary, tax-deductible contributions. We recommend a payment of \$100 per child (maximum of \$200 per family), payable in the second term.

Financial hardship

In cases of genuine financial hardship, please discuss the situation with the college's Business Manager.

Travel assistance

The conveyance allowance is a form of financial assistance to help families in rural and regional Victoria with the cost of transporting their children to their nearest appropriate school/campus. The conveyance allowance is available to eligible students travelling by public transport, private car and private bus who live 4.8 km or more away from the college. More information is available from the Education and Training website at www.education.vic.gov.au.

Application forms are available online or from the college's administration office.

Lutheran Laypeople's League (LLL)

LLL Australia is a charitable financial institution which provides savings accounts and has been trusted since 1921.

The LLL prides itself on providing savings accounts that are simple and fee free, with a great interest rate. The LLL has a variety of savings accounts: personal and joint accounts; guardian accounts for children; and business accounts, including selfmanaged super funds and not-for-profit organisations.

Find out more about the LLL and how matching deposits can benefit our college: https://www.lll.org.au/.